BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of the Complaint of ldeatek
Telcom, LLC, (Complainant) Against
Wamego Telecommunications Company, Inc.
(Respondent) to Require Wamego to (1) Port
Customers and (2) Refrain from Taking Any
Action that Could Result in the Blocking of
Customer Calls.

Docket No. 19-WTCT-393-COM
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MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE REPLY

COMES NOW Ideatek Telcom, LLC (“Ideatek”), and makes the following Motion for
Extension of Time to File Reply to Wamego Telecommunications Company, Inc. Objection to
Jurisdiction, Motion for Dismissal for Want of Jurisdiction and Contingent Initial Reply
Addressing Request for Expedited Procedure filed with the Commission on March 29, 2019
(“Wamego’s Motion”). In support of its request, Ideatek states as follows:

1. Wamego’s Motion was filed on March 29, 2019, making Ideatek’s Reply due
April 8, 2019, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-1-218.

2. Counsel for Ideatek was out of town on other matters from April 3 - 7, 2019, and
as a result, was unable to complete Ideatek’s Reply by the due date. For this reason, Ideatek is
hereby requesting an additional day, until April 9, 2019, to file its Reply.

3. K.A.R. 82-1-217(b) provides that whenever an act is required or allowed to be
done at or within a specified time, the Commission may grant an extension of such time upon a
showing of good cause. Ideatek is hereby requesting additional time to file its Reply to Wamego’s
Motion.

4. The requested extension is minimal and will not impede this proceeding nor will

it negatively impact the rights of any party hereto.
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WHEREFORE, for the reasons set forth herein, Ideatek respectfully requests that the
Commission extend Ideatek’s deadline to file a Reply to Wamego’s Motion in this docket until

April 9, 2019.

Respectfully submitted,

[¢| Glenda (Zafer

Glenda Cafer (KS Bar No. 13342)
Telephone: (785) 271-9991

Terri Pemberton (KS Bar No. 23297)
Telephone: (785) 232-2123

CAFER PEMBERTON LLC

3321 SW 6™ Avenue

Topeka, Kansas 66606
glenda@caferlaw.com
terri@caferlaw.com

[o[PHark D. Jolinson

Mark P. Johnson (KS Bar No. 22289)
DENTONS US LLP

4520 Main Street, Suite 1100

Kansas City, Missouri 64111
Telephone: (816)460-2424
mark.johnson@dentons.com

COUNSEL FOR IDEATEK TELCOM, LLC
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above pleading was electronically
served this 8" day of April, 2019 to:

Michael Neeley, Litigation Counsel
Kansas Corporation Commission
1500 SW Arrowhead Road
Topeka, Ks. 66606
m.neeley@kcc.ks.gov

Brian Fedotin, Hearing Officer
Kansas Corporation Commission
1500 SW Arrowhead Road
Topeka, Ks. 66606
b.fedotin@kcc.ks.gov

Daniel P. Friesen
Ideatek Telcom, LLC
CIO / Managing Partner
111 Old Mill Ln
Buhler, KS 67522-0407
daniel@Ildeatek.com

Mark P. Johnson, Partner
Dentons US LLLP

4520 Main Street Ste 1100
Kansas City, Mo 64111-7700
mark.johnson@dentons.com

Mark Doty

Gleason & Doty Chtd
401 S Main St., Ste 10
Po Box 490

Ottawa, Ks 66067-0490
doty.mark@gmail.com

Thomas E. Gleason

Wamego Telecommunications Company, Inc.
PO Box 6

Lawrence, Ks 66044
gleason@sunflower.com

Colleen Jamison

Jamison Law, LLC

P O Box 128

Tecumseh, Ks 66542
colleen.jamison@jamisonlaw.legal
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